Notification of a Body in the framework of a technical
harmonization directive

From : Ministry of Economy — DG To: European Commission
Product Safety and Inspection GROWTH Directorate-General
In6nl Bulvari No:36 Emek 06100 200 Rue de la Loi,
Ankara B-1049 Brussels.
Turkey Other Member States
Reference : Legislation : Regulation (EU) 2016/425 Personal protective equipment

Body name, address, telephone, fax, email, website :

Universal Uygunluk Degerlendirme Hizmetleri ve Tic. A.#.
Tatl#su Mah. Arif Ay Sk. No:16-3 Umraniye-Istanbul /TURKEY
Umraniye-Istanbul /TURKEY

Turkey

Phone : +90 216 455 80 80

Fax : +90 216 455 80 08

Email : info@universalcert.com

Website : www.universalcert.com

Body : NB 2163

The body is formally accredited against :
EN ISO/IEC 17020 - Inspection
EN ISO/IEC 17021 - Certification of management systems
EN ISO/IEC 17065 - Product certification
Name of National Accreditation Body (NAB) : TURKAK (Turkish Accreditation Agency)

The accreditation covers the product categories and conformity assessment procedures concerned by this
notification : Yes
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Tasks performed by the Body :
Last approval date : 08/08/2020

Product family, product /Intended use/Product range

Procedure/Modules

Annexes or articles of the

Supervised product checks at

random intervals

directives

Equipment providing buoyancy aid EU type-examination IAnnex V
Equipment providing foot, leg and anti-slip protection EU type-examination IAnnex V
Equipment providing general body protection (clothing) Quality assurance of the IAnnex VI
Equipment providing hand and arm protection product.lon process IAnnex VI
Equipment providing head protection Supervised product checks at

. . . . random intervals
Equipment providing respiratory system protection
Protective Equipment against drowning EU type-examination IAnnex V
Protective Equipment against harmful biological agents EU type-examination Annex V
Specialised area of competence: Protective clothing against Quality assurance of the IAnnex VIII
static electricity production process lAnnex VI
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Verify the validity with the QR Gode

N Province, China o

ol CERTIFICATION

NB 2163 &

EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICAT E

”Certlf' cate No: 2163-PPE- ESQ
Respiratory prqm’cnvc dw:m filtering half masks to protect against pﬂrt:cles manufactured by

JEANGM_EN YANYANG TRADING CO., LTD. a
Mo.1, ?ﬂr Floor, Building 2, No. 18 XII!]‘I Road, Jianghai District, Jiangmen ﬂ:ty ﬁuangﬂ'cmg

ane tes’n:d and evaluated according to (

EN 149:2001 A.l*Zﬂﬂ!l Respiratory Protective Devu:es -
Flltermg Half Masks to Protect Against Particles -
Requirements, Testmg, Marking 7%

)
- : (
Based on the type examination conducted with the evaluation of test reports, technical file
according to Personal Protective Equi en{‘Regulanun (EU) 2016/425 Annex 5, it is approved
that the pmducrmwts ihie requirements of the regulation.

L\ " Product Definition

-

#3 Erimi Name: CRDLIGHT Model: Y Y0525
f,x" A Filtering half mask,
b T ClmrmhnwFFPz NR

Here by the manufacmr:r is allowed to use nnuﬂﬂlhﬂi:dy number (2163) and can fix CE mark, as
shown below, on the Category 11F product models given above, with:

+ Issuing an appropriate EU Declaration of Conformity anmrdmg to Personal Protective
Equipment chul:li&n (EU) 2016/425 Annex 9.

*  Ongoing succ?séful performance in fulfilment of the reqmremems set out in Personal
Protective Eqm;m:nt Regulation (EU) 2016/425 harmenised standards, ensured
by assessments based on Annex 7 (Module C2) of Annex 8 (Module D) of the
regulation no later than | year from the begfnning of serial production

This certificate is initially issued on 25/06/2020 iand will be valid for 5 years, if there is no
change in the relevant harmonised stindard affecting the essential health and. safr:ry
& | Feqiiirements.

& 0
-

2163 £

A & Suaf KA
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Manufacturer: JJANG ﬁnm TRADING CO., LTD. gl
Address: le ‘“J; Flggr "Hull:lmg 2, No. 18 Xinyi Road, Jianghai District, Jiangmen City, Guangduug Pry?m“éc Chln&
_,.-'" -
o~ ,,J ,
W is for the, given above, manufacturer prapared according to the test results obi‘;cd from Trust Right Testing
ion Service (Zhongshan) lﬂ.}:ﬁ (gocredrlﬁd by IAS (International Accredmhuu&rwce}, signatory to ILAC
, with number TL-861 for the ‘jdentified below, dated 15.06.2020 with Serial 1d R20200062 based on EN * |-
149: 2001 + Al: 2009 standard and 'tl;e twh‘mml file dated 19 June, 2020 Version 01 provided by the manufacturer. -
The technical file of mcpquﬁcm%r and risk evaluation against the essential health safety requirements an(
report evaluated for mqrfclq]ioﬁ with Essential chun‘emmlg,nf Personel Protective Equipment Regulmuf Jl fotﬁid to
be appropriate \ Z S
This report |s’/ g,nﬂm: acnd an integral part of the EU :liyp; Examination Certificate issued to the mmﬁcturer The test
results and issued certificate belongs unl}rtulhc stetl model. The technical report consists of a total of 6 pages.
L ¥ &
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'I'HE HOF EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 STANDARD RELATED TO EUROPEAN UN[UN ﬁm&ﬁwr:
\ EU 2016/425 REQUIREMENTS = ‘::I f-"
= \ i

. byﬂ principles f ,f" \ o e
7  LLA Ergonomics / 3
(.~ PPE must be so designed and man I?nﬂ:nmgmlhefmdﬂcmmmrm!‘mwhmhﬂ Enﬂaﬂndlkmrmpctfnm Enrukr:lm#«ﬁumfx

— normally whilst enjoying approprific pigtection of the highest prossible level \
ll.!.l.mhudchmurpﬂhmﬁu \ 2" i
1.1.2.1. Highest level nf pratection possible 0

The optimum level of ion to be taken into account in the m:smmwmdihmmhyﬂ:wmmﬁu'fmmupmmhu
effecti r@dqwhmmﬂmmmmmawmﬁmm \

. Classes of protection appropriate to differcat levels of risk b f
th‘ﬂﬁmhtmbkmﬂmmorm?réu@ several levels of the same risk can be distinguished, q:prnpnm chisses of protection must
hmmmninﬂtdnsmurmm \

\ E-
o

L2, Innocaousness of PPE I#- SN
1.2.1. Absence of risks and ofticr inberent nuisance factors A \
PPE must be so designed and may ummanMMﬁulﬁmmkaMMmhmmﬂm/ Xl

1.2. :,l,suuwﬁﬁmt materials

The musterials Wﬂ! PPE is made, -u-.inﬁngmuru:rwﬁmllc ﬂdmmpomnon prosducts, must not adversely affect the h&uhm safety of wsers.

12.1.2. Satisfactory surface condition of all PPE parts in enqnft with the user
Any part of the PPE that is in contact or is Lmﬂqmmmm with the user when the PPE & worn must be free of rough surfaces, slmpcdgcs. e
sharp points and the like which mldmc&mgwﬁrmm OF injuries

A 1.2.1.3. Maximum permessible t.p.mu C ( r.j' =
Any inpediment caused by mmvmmummmmmhmmummmmmmummmm nor mil I)’E-'f&ne
movemenis which endanger !._u:f oither persons, / b
13 Comfort and effectiveness N e

1.3.1. Adapiation of FPE to user morphology \ A
PPE must be designed and manufactured nmcluuw,uh mm&iumlpmiimhgmuummimmmininplu:hrﬂnfmuuﬂc

pervod of use, bearing in mind ambaent factors, the ns (o out and the postures to be adopted. For this purpose, it must be possible to adapt
> < the PPE to fit the morphology of the user by mﬂu@mﬂmm&’mﬂmﬁn:maﬂxmmufmmm{/
range of sizes. b » |
" \ - \ s el -
U 13.2, Lightness and design strength / Nog
L PPE must be as light as possible without prejudicing design strength and =I'I5::|ﬂ|q.' e

Apart from the specific additional requirements which they mast satisfy mn{ﬂuwp:ﬁ'm adequate profection against the risks in question {see 3), PPE
must be capable of withstanding the effects of ambient pbmomm-}&&h foreseeable conditions of use

1.4. Information supplied by the manufacturer - <
Thenaotes that must be drawn up by the former and uméwhéh FFE 15 placed on the market must u:mum :It rﬂw-ﬁml‘m-mlﬁmm

-~ .i'

: ("f v 5 "Ia] In addition to the name and addressof the mmrmm and/or his authorized represen enghﬂﬁhd in the Community

Nl b) Storage, use, cleaning, muintenance, servicing and disinfection. cleaning, wlﬂm or disinfectant protection recommended by
27 manufachrers must have no adverse emmmPPﬁmmmmw:Mma&mﬂm with the relevant instructions:
c) mewummmw:hﬂmmgyaﬁ mpmdedhyﬁeFPEmgll:smﬁ'
d} Suitabite PPE accessories and the characteristics nrwplbplr’spué'p.ﬁ 1
mm{urFMMWummﬂuﬂmmur kptmmmﬁmlmmufm \
ﬂf '@e obsolescence deadlineor period of obsolescence of PPEGF certain of its components: Y "ﬁ_:'-
g}" The type of packaging suitable for transport: N
PN < h) The significance of any markings(ses 2.12) d J —~
\ 'Y .H_}I . i) WWMMMmmwmmeWEHW e 4
o ) The name, Mmpdﬂﬂlﬂmmnmtﬂnﬂh:rmﬁ:dbudym + desian stage of the FPE
These notes, which must be precise and comprehensible, must be provided at least 1 icial language(s) of the mmbnf:ﬂ},pcﬁd:ﬂﬂuﬁn
N
-
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L mnrnumpuqm REMENTS COMMON TO SEVERAL CLASSES OR TYPES OF PPE AR =
21 .ﬂ‘l: &n&pnrlliu; adjusiment systems e ;,.a"’:l =
f”'lf PPE incorporates adjustment systems, the-latter must be designed and manufactured so th[a/:nei;:d;'ﬁmmu. they do not become undong
5 unlnmtmﬂlylﬂﬂkfﬁumabl: mndq‘l.lomdt’use h (_/ ol
L 23.PPE for the face, eyes and rpﬁqm system A ;
Am-msmmmufdumeﬂfmg eves; field of vision or respiratory system by the PPE shall be minimised. By
The screens for those I;Wﬁ of PPE must have a degree of optical newtrality that is compatible with the degree nfprcmm-md‘iheﬂd‘ihnﬂ of the
activities of the user, ~ ) J
If !Whmm be treated or provided with means ip-prevent misting-up. 2\
M nl‘-l’ﬁE wiended for users requiring sight mm:n'ﬁusih: compatible with the wearing of spectacles n(n/‘nu'ltﬁ:ﬂm
p I'I,‘l:‘.“uhjeﬂ to agring -~ o
Ifitis known that the design puhmm&qflf:;FEmhupu&mﬂy affected by ageing. the month and year of manufacture and/or, |I'pm1h]e \
mcmﬂnﬂmnfnhdmmnﬂ&mﬂlﬂmdmﬂm[ymmmmhu:manPEplncodmmmmdmmpukm 5]
If the manufacturer is unable o give ah undertaking with regard to the useful life of the PPE, his instructions must provide ail the information nec nrjf"
to enable the purchaser or gﬁfm:ummknbm&mmmmﬂmmukm;mammﬂuwnylmeln)hemr
effective conditions of sttrnde. gw‘clm:mg. servicing and maintenance. - '/-’ -
Where appreci mdfgﬂddmrmm PFEpcrfmm:lshkdrwbpunedhy:gcmgmsdungﬁmnl!tpcnndmmcofrdcmmgprm
recommended manufacturer, the latter must, if possi lﬂk’lmwmmﬂWEpIMmMmﬂmMgﬂwmmm
nmnf:mmmmmhmdww Wmdsmbcmspmhdnrdmﬂnd Where such & marking is not affixed, the
manufacturer must give that information nh:smmtmﬁ, -~ ,
& Iy
2.6. PPE for use in potentially explosive aimospheres . P
PPEhurdadfnrl.ﬂeinpmﬂlinuy vummhmwwmmm:nmﬂwwmnmhﬂtm clf;n-m:.
= electrostatic or impact-induced spark likely o cause an explosive mixtune 1o igniie. ; b
el A w
| 2.8, PPE for intervention in 'ma-'ﬂungnm situations 2 -
i The instructions supplied by the manufacturer with PPE for interv &ﬂfdmgnms situntions must include, in particular, data mtended for
competent, trained persons who are qualified to wmwmmmwmm by the user.
The instructions must also describe the procedure to be Em&ﬂmm::mncﬂ[yndmwdmdrmmmlmuumhrmcm
Where PPE incorporaies an alarm which rnawmdiq.rinlbwnl'in level of protection normally pravided, the alarm must be designed and placed .
" sothat it can be perceived by the user in the le conditions of use. e
- (
| \ 1.9, PPE incorporating com ponents w r:m’l:;5 ld]ll.ll:td or removed by the user N
/ o WMMFFEWWBWMMMMMMWWH wﬁtuplmummummchmmmmnmh j
L= dmmd.ﬂmufmmndmﬂmﬂnymhcmlh'lmmﬁﬁmmmn 5.
=~ 2,12, PPE bearing one or more identification or recognition marks npiﬁ'ﬂﬂr relating to health and safety
The identification or recognition marks directly or indirectly relating 1o heﬂlh*mdsnfm affixed to these types or classes of must preferably take the
form off nized pictograms or ideograms and maust g,pnfﬂf!ngihkﬂm:ghmﬂwfmm:ﬂ:uﬂhlﬁofﬂuﬁﬁtnm:ﬂmm
marks must be complete, precise and comprehensible uﬁ\,wmmymlmmm in panticular, such marks incorporate words or
seritences, the latter must appear in the official Immdqyl'ﬂt Member State where the equipment is hrund
(_ff "I PPE (or a PPE companent) s too small to allow al lor part of the necessary marking 1o be WImTMMhmmw
.~ packing and in the manufacturer’s notes. ‘& ™
iy A 3, ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIC TO PARTICULAR RISKS e
WA L10.1. Respiratory protection »
_#_,-J PPE mlmdu:l for ﬂue“pmmhn of the respiratory system mim&mpﬁﬁbh Mupply the user with breathable air when ctpnsad o @ pelluted
andor an mmqﬂi:ﬂ: having an inadequate oxygen
}t supplied to the user by PPE nm:henbuhudbyqipmpl{uemm for example lﬂm‘l‘lmm:,nﬁh: polluted lu'ﬂ‘lmuﬁl PPE or by
from qm u:lerull unpolluted source.
ulnulmnl:-md other components of those md?ﬁmh@mwﬂﬁummmmnmmwmm
\ muwwhmfmhwﬂnfwmmmhﬁmﬁkmmﬂmf
i j leak-tightness of the facepicce and the pressure drop on inspiration and, in the ¢1‘th:|’ ;dmucs,pmfcwmmtywmﬂbnp
e LNy conteminant penetration from a polloted mmosphene low enough not to be prejudicial %ﬂm:hwmuﬂﬂwr
f{_[ mFEmmanﬂwmﬂmmaﬂmwmmm m;umhmmmnwmsuuﬂmuuhlu ﬂg}dq-.phﬁ'ndmu
Py to employ the PPE comactly, - /M
In the case of fil cmnpmm;. the manuficturer's instructions mvust alsoe mmuu.-mm limit for the wufwd’ﬂb cept in their original
packaging. \ \ " -~
= x.x , » f__,.- LB A
s Py -
P\ A Z S # i
.."'/J " \ .l N i A ]
N ol b . ,.‘.': -
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Techmca] mﬂ:ssmnl of EN 149: 2001 + AT: 2009 Standard and other Standards it refers to, Clﬂum Eomspmdmg to the
e (EL) 2016/425 Directive J

Conforming to EN 149:2001 +

Classification: Particls Filtering Hall Mask '

The mask lﬂﬂ'lllﬁmrlhmdmhldmmhlﬂmhwﬁltprwlﬂdbyﬁemmfmaulmfwdﬂ
Filering £ -ﬂr-krmd musimum Todal Inward Leakage: Classified as FFP2

muw&rmﬂﬂﬂm NR

A L2009 Standard “:I.'II uirements

Mﬁhﬂenmmrmmmmmmmmmwmmmmé
ﬂmmw:ﬂpﬂhm-smmﬂmmmudmm&w.ma

Hmnlupmum
tased on the vinaal

" inspection results given in the (3t repan.

-

\rrmﬁ"l/;d I:}.pcrm conditioning results; It is

wml:Mth@u&thpﬂwhmmpuﬂdimm;hh'ms@dp:dmbcmd it suffered mechanical

Material: Materials used in particle filbering half masks, sccording to the simulated wearing

failure of the facepiccs or
muisance for the wearep

i wﬂiﬂlﬂnlhﬂﬁcﬂmﬂwﬂmmmMnflhcmkdmmhwumwaﬂ'mmm:
health and safety of msery,

Based an the icst resulis, the masks did not collapse when subject 10 simulated wearing and temaransre conditioning. Mo lmmu"nrua:nn-n.n 1

Article
T4

Article

Artrely
T8

| reparted durin}
.E’kml

wmmhhmm
Disinfection: Pasticle filsering hall mask ki -i"tugmd 1o be as resusable. Mo cleaning or duml’mny)rlﬁ;n pmldod by the

_.r

-

r/d..

A
>~

Practical Performance :
m1mmlwﬂﬂﬁiﬁhwﬂmﬂﬁdnﬂ face any diffsculty in performing the excercises while they were weaned by (e sample
mnmlﬂﬂwwmmmﬁdmmmF-1mhym:|nlofbndhn=ﬂrmu1mm!m,
secumity of fastenings nud fitld of vision. Also no imperfactions reported during 1otal inward tests shout the comfot, fedd of vision and fmnlug
fromery J

= _} e -

—

-

-1
P

{

Aun;nctElmus

Requirements in accordance with EW

N

.~ Negmtive

1452001 + AL2009 and Result

_2 Head harmess

-

-

H Positive results are obisined from the e

5. Field of vision

Conditianing : (A1) As Recerved, original |
hulf‘hu.tli} Mnh‘kﬂyhmmnmm&hw div nodt v sharp edges and do not contain

-~

[}
o
] Mo imperfections

Fimish of Parts: Particle filtering
burrs.

Tll.ll[l‘ﬁll’dl.ﬂl_ﬁi N
ﬂtTuh]hﬂﬂLchﬂf'ﬁéltiimb}'lﬂmmhm i
condeution of the excercises defined in the standard. The samples used i the: fest are subjected to the conditioning required in the standard as
Tﬂpﬂlﬂtmthmn;ﬂnmtﬂmftrm:mﬂm:nﬁommﬂmmﬁ:mm detnils Tor ench subpect and
for each excersize are avadlable in the test repon,

#

o 3\ -

f‘.-

3

-

_-"f -

-

It wias repoeted that

All 30 exercise measuremen resulls

ﬂl'ﬂ{l:i..ﬂm“%. the values vanies berween 6.7 % and €5 %5,

9 ot of 10 individual's anthmetic

ugni.lkru equal io 8%, Hh:ﬂ]u:im;beh»::ﬂ'-‘ 1 ‘\ilnH.iJ L

According to lif reporied resulis, ihe product meeis Iirl.l.ni:{;'u' FEI" amdd FFPI classification.
* Penetration af filter material: Sodium Chloride Testing o

iy

92

Candition

Mo el
Sample

sm-nmnﬁ;g ;
'?SLJ'-__,IMI.'W;

Rm-mn-n i\ accordance wath
EN 1452001 + Al:2009

Hesult

(AR}
(AR
AR,
(5W.)
(5.W.)
(5.W.)
(MS. TC.)

M5 T.C.)
(M3 T.C)

TR T |

~ 1A%
d 1A
~T13

13
| 13
14
1.6
16
1,5

FFP2 6%
J ERRT < 1%

— Ej[?dc:_) \ |

Filiering half masks fulfill the
requiremenis of the standard |
EN EN 149:2001 + Al1:2009 |
piven in 7.9.2 in range of the |

FFP1, FFP2 classes |

b I

¢

= |

Conditioning : {M.5,} Mechanical Sirengih

¢ (T.C.) Temperature Condutsoning
{ARL) As Received, ortgmal
(5% ) Simulated weaning treatmend

95 Lp';-ni-n = Lb'dm’ !

-~

UFR383 12122018 \ Rev ol

-~
I

)
)

2

. iy nadlerial from the filler media released by the air Mow through ihe filter has not constinte s haed or |

-

~
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Parnilin Oil Testing | Requirements i e
) { E % Limin ranx (%} uiumm:m;;-_n 09 /“’“‘"

10 - }.-"’

= 34 given in 7.2 iy ange
M5, *r,t_: &7 FFPI<1% :

,1\9‘” g || o
C/) g - [TC]TTM C_,)

{HW]

710 adverse effect
| Fﬂi@?{“ - (/,;;

MMthhlmﬂmmumm with the gkin causing oitation wj\'

B ” =)
3 P
C" f X(ﬁg_um-m Paraffin Oil Testing h s ‘\é)f ==

{MJ‘
2 34 :
. 3 ( 0% lFIm-inhl{mmﬁ.llﬁI] ¢ 1‘{ 1
s 18 FP2<6% ENEN 1493001 + AL,

( - Condiion Viewt b 149:2001 + A1 2000 \
- (AR} burn for'ls Filtering hatf mask ' Paased
Articte A (AR ( nnr}. S i N e ~
N (T.C) = for 13 continue 1o bum for Filtering half masks falfill
Ty Buirn for 35 m:l:::ﬂ:ﬁ:n' requircments of the
Conditioning : Aved; riginal - 1 <
L (TG Temperaue Conditioning P . Oy
q> Carbon the inhalation sir: \ T
- MF %,
x c“&"‘" . C0 content of the: /tgmdunl] Requirements in accondance with “"/
P m]ww;?")b the inhalation EN 149:2001 + A1:2009 Result
| air
T AR 5 Passed
(AR . Ch contend of the inkalation air
75 < 0.3 %) ghall pot exoeed an averape of Filtermng half masks
& (AR .--"‘f1 o 1.0% by volume: fislfil requirements of|
Py =\ the standard (
Y B _ Conditioning : m.n{x-m-pu.w . v W = _ i
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CBRTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE
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Certificate No: 2163-PPE-834/01
Respiratory protective devi S, ﬁ]téirjing half masks to protect against particles manufactured by
JIANG‘MEN'YANYANG TRADING CO., LTD.

- NO 1, 4th Floor Building 2, NO.18 Xinyi Road, Jianghai District,
)  Jiangmen City, Guangdong Province, China

/ p Continues to fulfil the 1equtremcﬁs of

/ EN 149:2001 + A1:2009 Respiratory Protective Devices -
g Filtering Half Masks ;(Prdtecf Against Particles -
Requlreménts, TFesting, Marking

Based on the evaluation of test reports. and internal quality control audit reports according to EN
149+A1:2009 and Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU) 2016/425 Annex VII (Module
C2). This certificate unphes that the manufactured products show below are in conformance with
the approv U Type Examination model and meets the requirements of the regulation.

3 > Product Definition ,f
EU Type/ Examination Certificate
Model g Serial No |  Date Issuing NB No
CRDLIGHT/YYOSZS FFP2 NR 2163-PPE- 834 P 25.06.2020 2163
- i

Here by the manufacturer is allowed to use qﬁtlfied body number (2163) and can fix CE mark, as
shown be!ow,fm/the Category 11 product models given above, with;
o Issuing an appropriate EU Declaration of Conformity according to Personal P?otectwe
Equipment | egulatmn (EU) 2016/425 Annex 9. -
e  Taking all measures necessary so that the manufacturing proce?ﬂ’wi its mon itoring
ensure the homogeneity of production and conformity of the m nufad’tuted PPE with the
type described in the EU type examination certificate.

] This certificate is issued on 19/08/2020 and will be valid for one yeﬁl untll 18/08/2021 if the
[p— manufacturer makes no major change in the product d?gns and manufacturing processes
affecting the product performance on the essential health and safety requirement.
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~ UNIVERSAL CERTIFICATION
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Yan Yang

EU-KONFORMITATSERKLARUNG

Die alleinige Verantwortung fiir die Ausstellung dieser Konformitatserklarung tragt der Hersteller.

Name und Adresse des JIANGMEN YANYANG TRADING CO.,LTD
Herstellers:
No.1,4th Floor,Building 2,No.18 Xinyi
Road,Jianghai District,Jiangmen City, Guangdong
Province,China

Produktbezeichnung Filtering Half Mask

Modell- / Seriennummer YY0525/2163-PPE-834

Angewandte Verordnung: Personal Protective Equipment Regulation (EU)
2016/425

Benannte Stelle fiir die EU- NB 2163

Typpriifung (Modul B)

Zertifikat-Nr. (Modul B) 2163-PPE-834

Benannte Stelle fiir die EU- NB 2163
Typprifung (Modul C2)

Zertifikat-Nr. (Modul C2) 2163-PPE-834/01

Wir erklaren hiermit, dass die hier beschriebene Personliche Schutzausristung (PSA) gemall den uns
vorliegenden Prifberichten und Bescheinigungen den Bestimmungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 entspricht.
Die Anforderungen der EN 149:2001+A1:2009 sind erfllt.

Unterzeichnet fir und im Namen des
Herstellers von

Datum der Ausstellung: December 279, 2020
Titel des Unterzeichners:

Unterschrift: 7/ & [_?&/';?



1. Press the mask against the face with the metallic strip uppermost

2. Place the bands around both ears

3. Mould the metallic strip over nose bridge and the mask should
snugly over the face

4. Press the mask against the face with both hands to seal air leaks

PRODUCT FEATURES

« Efficient filtration: Filtering rate above 94% with gases, pollen,
droplet, dust, and smog effectively

* 5 Layers purification: Filament non-woven fabric, flexible moderate
thickness, adsorption particle, double layer melt-blown filters

* Smooth breathing: Flexible insert nosebar ensures optimal sealing
between the bridge of the nose and the mask

* Ergonomic design: Comfortable to wear, low impedance filter
material and no odor

* Secure seal: Soft metal nosebar for best seal between nasal beam
and mask

1. Driicken Sie die Maske gegen das Gesicht mit dem Metallstreifen oben

2. Die Bander um beide Ohren legen

3. Die Metallstreifen tiber die Nasenbriicke formen und die Maske soll sich
liber das Gesicht kuscheln

4. Driicken Sie die Maske gegen das Gesicht mit beiden Handen, um
Luftlecks zu versiegeln

MERKMALE DES PRODUKTS

* Effiziente Filtration: Filterrate Uber 94% mit Gasen, Pollen,
Tropfchen, Staub und Smog effektiv

* 5 Lagenreinigung: Filament Vliesstoff, flexible méaRige Dicke,
Adsorptionsprochen, Doppelschicht-Schmelzfilter

* Glatte Atmung: Flexible Nasenstange sorgt fiir eine optimale
Abdichtung zwischen Nasenriicken und Maske

* Ergonomisches Design: Bequem zu tragen, wenig

Impedantzfilter und kein Geruch

Sichere Dichtung: Weichmetall-Nasenstange fiir die beste

Abdichtung zwischen Nasenstrahl und Maske

)
)
)

1. Premere la maschera contro la faccia con la striscia metallica pit in alto

2. Mettere le band intorno a entrambe le orecchie

3. Mould la striscia metallica sopra il ponte del naso e la maschera dovrebbe
comodamente sopra il viso

4. Premere la maschera contro il viso con entrambe le mani per nascondere
le perdite d'aria

CARATTERISTICHE DI PRODOTTO

* Filtrazione efficiente: velocita di filtraggio superiore a 94% con gas,
polline, gocciolina, polvere e smog in modo efficace

* 5 Depurazione dello strato: tessuto non tessuto filamento, spessore
moderato flessibile, particella di adsorbimento, filtri fusori a doppio strato

® Respirazione fluida: la barra del naso flessibile assicura la tenuta
ottimale tra il ponte del naso e la maschera

® Design ergonomico: Comfortable da indossare, materiale filtrante a
bassa impedenza e nessun odore

® Secure seal: Morbid metal nas-bar per il miglior sigillo tra il raggio
nasale e la maschera

WARNINGS

Check the expiry date and mask before first use

Do not use after expiry date or the mask damaged

Do not use a microwave oven to heat it

Check and ensure the mask and straps were fit properly and tightly
The mask can not use in the space with poor ventilation due to the
oxygen deficiency (below 19.5% vol)

ahwh=2

6. Stop use mask when breathing is very difficult and change a new
one

7. In order to keep the mask clean, avoid touching the inside of the
mask with your hands

8. Not recommended for children under three years old due to low
lung capacity

9. Please store the respirator in a temperature range of -20°C to 25°C

and a relative humidity of less than 80%.

WARNUNG

. Vor der ersten Anwendung das Verfallsdatum und die Maske
uberprifen

. Sie diirfen das Arzneimittel nach dem Verfallsdatum oder der
beschadigten Maske nicht mehr anwenden.

. Verwenden Sie keinen Mikrowellenherd, um ihn zu erhitzen

Uberpriifen und sicherstellen, dass die Maske und die Gurte

richtig und fest passen

. Die Maske kann nicht im Raum mit schlechter Liftung aufgrund
des Sauerstoffmangels (unter 19,5% Vol) verwendet werden.

. Stoppen Sie die Maske beim Atmen ist sehr schwierig und &ndern
Sie eine neue

. Um die Maske sauber zu halten, vermeiden Sie, das Innere der
Maske mit lhren Handen zu beriihren

. Nicht empfohlen fiir Kinder unter drei Jahren aufgrund der geringen
Lungenkapazitat

. Bitte speichern Sie den Beatmungsgerat in einem Temperaturbereich
von -20 im Bereich von -20 176C bis 25 im Bereich von 176C und
einer elativen Luftfeuchtigkeit von weniger als 80%.
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ATTENZIONE

Controllare la data di scadenza e la maschera prima dell'uso
Non usare dopo la data di scadenza o la maschera danneggiata
Non usare un forno a microonde per riscaldarlo

IControllare e assicurarsi che la maschera e le cinghie erano
ben e ben funzionanti

La maschera non puo essere usata nello spazio con scarsa
ventilazione a causa della carenza di ossigeno (sotto 19.5% vol)
Smettere di usare la maschera quando respirare & molto difficile
e cambiare una nuova

. Per mantenere la maschera pulita, evitare di toccare l'interno
della maschera con le mani

Non consigliato per bambini di meno di tre anni a causa della
bassa capacita polmonare

. IConservare il respiratore in un intervallo di temperatura di -20°C
a 25°C e una relativa umidita di meno di 80%.
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1. Pon la méascara en la cara y la barra de metal hacia arriba
2. Pon la cinta alrededor de las orejas

3. Pon una barra de metal en la nariz y la mascara en la cara
4. Pon la mascara en la cara con las manos y sella la fuga

Caracteristicas del producto

Filtrado eficiente: mas del 94% de filtracion efectiva de gases,
polen, gotas de agua, polvo, humo, etc.

Purificacién de 5 capas: hilados sin hilar, grosor en suavidad,
absorcion de particulas, filtros de fusion de doble capa
Respiracién suave: clavos nasales flexibles para asegurar el
mejor cierre posible entre la nariz y la mascara

Ingenieria humana: ropa cémoda, resistencia a los filtros, sin
olor

Sellado de Seguridad: mejor sellado entre un tubo nasal blando,
la nariz y la mascara

1. Druk het masker tegen het gezicht met de metalen strip bovenin

2. Plaats de banden rond beide oren

3. Vorm de metalen strook over de neusbrug en het masker moet
over het gezicht kruipen

4. Druk het masker tegen het gezicht met beide handen om lucht
lekken te dichten

FEATUREN VAN PRODUCTEN

Efficiénte filtratie: Filter-snelheid boven 94% met gassen,
stuifmeel, druppel, stof en smog effectief

5 Layers zuivering: Filament niet-geweven weefsel, flexibele
matige dikte, adsorptie-deeltje, dubbellaadfilters voor smelten
Zachte ademhaling: Flexibele neusbalk zorgt voor een optimale
afsluiting tussen de brug van de neus en het masker
Ergonomisch ontwerp: Comfortabel om te dragen, laag
impedantiefilter materiaal en geen geur

Beveiligd zegel: Zachte metalen neusbalk voor de beste
afsluiting tussen neusbalk en masker

)
)
)

npwxatb Macky K nuLly, MeTannuyeckas nonoca BBepx
obMmoTaTh NeHTY Ha ABa yxa

HaKMeuTb MeTanmnmyeckne npyTbs Ha HOC, @ Macka NpUKpenuTL
K nuuy

. MpUXaTb MacKy Ha NMLO pykamu Ans repMeTusaumm

ISR

EN

0COBEHHOCTU NPOoAYyKTa

adhpekTnBHan uneTpaums: acpdekTmeHan punsTpaums rasa,
MbirbLibl, Kanerb, Mbinu, AbIMa UT.

5 - criofiHas ouMCTKa: ANMHHAs HUTb, HETKaHbIE TKaHU, HEXHOCTb

v TOoNWwMHa, aacopbums YacTul, ABYXCMOHbIA NPONnaBneHHbIn punsTp
nnasHoe AbixaHue: r’MbKuii BCTaBHOI HOCOBOI pbiyar obecneynsaet
oNnTUMarbHOE YNoTHEHUE MEXY NePEeHOCHMKOM 1 Mackoi
YernoBeveckoe NHXEeHepHOe NPOeKTMpoBaHne: komdopTabensbHbIi,
HW3KOOMHBbI (UNBTP, 6e3 NOCTOPOHHETO 3anaxa

6e3onacHoe ynioTHeHNe: ONTUMasbHOe repMeTUiHOe HaxoasiLeecs
Mexay MArkum mMetTansim4eckMm HOCOBbIM CTEPXXHEM, NEPEeHOCOM U
Mackoi

Instructions for Use Instrucciones de Uso

Advertencia

Comprobar la validez y la membrana antes del primer uso
Caducado o con Mascara dafnada.

No calientes el microondas.

Revisa y asegurate de que las mascaras y cintas sean exactas

y firmes.

Debido a la falta de oxigeno (menos del 19,5% del volumen), las
mascaras no pueden utilizarse en espacios mal ventilados.

Deja de usar la mascara cuando tienes problemas de respiracion.
Para mantener la mascara limpia, evita tocarla con la mano.
Debido a la baja actividad pulmonar, no se recomienda a los nifios
menores de 3 afios.

Los respiradores deberan almacenarse a temperaturas
comprendidas entre - 20°C y 25°C, con una humedad relativa
inferior al 80%.
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Gebrauchsanweisung Notice d’utilisation

WAARSCHUWING

1. Controleer de vervaldatum en het masker voor eerste gebruik

2. Niet gebruiken na de vervaldatum of het beschadigde masker

3. Gebruik geen magnetron om het te verwarmen

4. Controleer en zorg ervoor dat het masker en de riemen goed en
strak passen

5. Het masker kan niet worden gebruikt in de ruimte met een slechte
ventilatie als gevolg van de zuurstoftekort (onder 19.5% vol)

6. Stop het gebruik van masker wanneer ademhaling zeer moeilijk is
en verander een nieuwe

7. Om het masker schoon te houden, vermijd het aanraken van de
binnenkant van het masker met je handen

8. Niet aanbevolen voor kinderen jonger dan drie jaar vanwege een
lage longcapaciteit

9. Bewaar de respirator in een temperatuurbereik van -20 176C tot
25 vlakken 176C en een relatieve vochtigheid van minder dan 80%.

Istruzioni per l'uso WMHCTPYKLUMA MO 3KCnnyaTauum

npegynpexaeHue

npoBEPUTb CPOK FLeI;ICTBVI;I n Macka nepeg nepebiM UCNONb30BaHMEM
CPOK FOJHOCTY UMW MOBPEXAEHNE Macku, He UCMOMNb3oBaTb

He HarpesaTb MUKPOBOITHOBKOIA

npoBepUTL U YBEeAUTLCS, YTO Macka W JIeHTa NPaBUNbHbIE U NPOYHbIE
13 - 3a OTCYTCTBMA Kucnopoaa (MeHee 19,5% vol.

MepecTaHbTe NOML30BATLCS MACKOWA, €CNM TPYAHO AblATh,
NOMeHsITe HOBbLIN
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4T06bl COXPaHUTL MACcKy YNCTOTY, n3beraiite TporaTe Macky pykow

[

13 - 32 HU3KOTO YPOBHS @KTWBHOCTY NETKVUX AETSM B BO3pacTe [0 Tpex
neT He pekomeHAyeTCsa UCnonb3oBaTb UX

. XpaHUTb [bIXaTerbHbli annapar B TeMnepaTypHOM AvanasoHe oT -
20°C no 25°C npu OTHOCUTENLHON BNaxHOCTU meHee 80%
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